MEETING OF RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD

TUESDAY 1 AUGUST 2017

HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 2"° FLOOR, RENFREWSHIRE HOUSE, COTTON
STREET, PAISLEY
AT 10.00AM

AGENDA

Councillors Andy Steel, Bill Brown, Jane Strang, Jennifer Adam-McGregor, John Hood, Kevin Montgomery , Marie
McGurk, Michelle Campbell, Natalie Don and Scott Kerr

Convener - Cllr Andy Steel

1. APOLOGIES
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
3. LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
Page 1 Premises Licence Review Hearings to be considered

Page 2 Notification of convictions to be considered

4. ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

a) Report by Clerk to the Licensing Board - Delegated list of Revocation of Personal Licences (For
members information)

b) Minute of Previous meeting on 21 June 2017 to be agreed



RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD

Meeting 1 August 2017 at 10:00am in Council Chambers, Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street, Paisley, PA1 1TT

Premises Licence Review(s)

Premises

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant

Date Received Comments

Page 1

O'CONNORS IRISH BAR
3-5ST. JAMES STREET
PAISLEY
PA3 2HL

HOGSHEAD

130 FERGUSLIE MAIN ROAD
PAISLEY

PA1 2XP

ASDA STORE

PHOENIX RETAIL PARK
LINWOOD ROAD
PAISLEY

PAl1 2AB

CHANTEL NG

POLICE SCOTLAND

POLICE SCOTLAND

26 June 2017

13 July 2017

19 April 2017



Meeting 1 August 2017 at 10:00am in Council Chambers, Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street, Paisley, PA1 1TT

Notification of convictions

Premises

RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant

Date Received

Comments

Page 2

MORRISONS
FALSIDE ROAD
PAISLEY

PA2 6JE

MORRISONS
ANCHOR MILL
PAISLEY
PA11GZ

MORRISONS

BRIDGEWATER SHOPPING CENTRE
ERSKINE

PA8 7AA

MORRISONS

30 NAPIER STREET
JOHNSTONE

PA5 8SF

GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H

GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H

GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H

GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H

29 June 2017

29 June 2017

29 June 2017

29 June 2017



Page 3

RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD
LICENSING BOARD MEETING

TUESDAY 1 AUGUST 2017

1. Delegated list of Revocation of Personal Licences - For members information



To: RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD

By: CLERK TO THE LICENSING BOARD
Date: 1 AUGUST 2017
Subject: DELEGATED REVOCATION OF PERSONAL
LICENCES
1. SUMMARY

1.1 Attached as Appendix | is a list of Personal Licences that were revoked under
delegated powers on 17 March, 4 April, 2 May and 2 June 2017 where the
Personal Licenceholder failed to comply with the requirement to produce
evidence of refresher training in terms of Section 87(3) of the Licensing
(Scotland) Act 2005.

2. RECOMMENDATION

For Members Information

Contact Officer: - Douglas Campbell (Ext 7172)



Personal Licence
No:
RC/1210
RC/1212
RC/1213
RC/1214
RC/1215
RC/1219
RC/1220
RC/1223
RC/1224
RC/1228
RC/1229
RC/1231
RC/1232
RC/1236
RC/1237
RC/1238
RC/1233
RC/1239
RC/1240
RC/1243
RC/1246
RC/1247
RC/1249
RC/1248
RC/1250

PersonalLicence Holder
Amanda Paterson

Lynn Clen

Christopher Agnew
Christine Jane McCombe
Joanne Macintyre
Elizabeth Hannah Hay
David John Moore

Stacy Liddell

Fraser James Angus Soverall
Donna Corbett

Tracy Banaghan
Robert Gordon Skiffington
David Gary Hood
Christopher James Brown
Kenneth William Kelly
Yvonne McGeoch

Calum Matthew Skinner
Carol Kelly

David Anthony Clegg
Stuart Hatch

Stewart Sillars

Graham Craig

Sunil Chand

Linda Glen

Mark Christopher Taylor

Status

Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked
Revoked

Date Revoked

17/03/2017
17/03/2017
17/03/2017
17/03/2017
17/03/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
04/04/2017
02/05/2017
02/05/2017
02/05/2017
02/06/2017
02/06/2017
02/06/2017
02/06/2017
02/06/2017





