#### MEETING OF RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD

#### **TUESDAY 1 AUGUST 2017**

## HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, RENFREWSHIRE HOUSE, COTTON STREET, PAISLEY AT 10.00AM

#### **AGENDA**

Councillors Andy Steel, Bill Brown, Jane Strang, Jennifer Adam-McGregor, John Hood, Kevin Montgomery, Marie McGurk, Michelle Campbell, Natalie Don and Scott Kerr

**Convener - Cllr Andy Steel** 

- 1. APOLOGIES
- 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
- 3. LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
  - Page 1 Premises Licence Review Hearings to be considered
  - Page 2 Notification of convictions to be considered

#### 4. ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

- a) Report by Clerk to the Licensing Board Delegated list of Revocation of Personal Licences (For members information)
- b) Minute of Previous meeting on 21 June 2017 to be agreed

#### RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD

### Meeting 1 August 2017 at 10:00am in Council Chambers, Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street, Paisley, PA1 1TT

#### Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

#### Premises Licence Review(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Date Received Comments
1	O'CONNORS IRISH BAR 3 - 5 ST. JAMES STREET PAISLEY PA3 2HL	CHANTEL NG	26 June 2017
2	HOGSHEAD 130 FERGUSLIE MAIN ROAD PAISLEY PA1 2XP	POLICE SCOTLAND	13 July 2017
3	ASDA STORE PHOENIX RETAIL PARK LINWOOD ROAD PAISLEY PA1 2AB	POLICE SCOTLAND	19 April 2017

#### RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD

### Meeting 1 August 2017 at 10:00am in Council Chambers, Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street, Paisley, PA1 1TT Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

#### **Notification of convictions**

	Premises	Applicant	Date Received	Comments
1	MORRISONS FALSIDE ROAD PAISLEY PA2 6JE	GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H	29 June 2017	
2	MORRISONS ANCHOR MILL PAISLEY PA1 1GZ	GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H	29 June 2017	
3	MORRISONS BRIDGEWATER SHOPPING CENTRE ERSKINE PA8 7AA	GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H	29 June 2017	
4	MORRISONS 30 NAPIER STREET JOHNSTONE PA5 8SF	GOSSCHALKS AGENT FOR L/H	29 June 2017	

# RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOARD LICENSING BOARD MEETING TUESDAY 1 AUGUST 2017

1. Delegated list of Revocation of Personal Licences - For members information

10. RENEREWORKE LICENSING BOAK	To:	RENFREWSHIRE LICENSING BOAR
--------------------------------	-----	-----------------------------

By: CLERK TO THE LICENSING BOARD

Date: 1 AUGUST 2017

Subject: DELEGATED REVOCATION OF PERSONAL

**LICENCES** 

#### 1. SUMMARY

1.1 Attached as Appendix I is a list of Personal Licences that were revoked under delegated powers on 17 March, 4 April, 2 May and 2 June 2017 where the Personal Licenceholder failed to comply with the requirement to produce evidence of refresher training in terms of Section 87(3) of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005.

#### 2. RECOMMENDATION

For Members Information

Contact Officer: - Douglas Campbell (Ext 7172)

#### Personal Licence

Personal Licence							
No:	PersonalLicence Holder	Status	Date Revoked				
RC/1210	Amanda Paterson	Revoked	17/03/2017				
RC/1212	Lynn Clen	Revoked	17/03/2017				
RC/1213	Christopher Agnew	Revoked	17/03/2017				
RC/1214	Christine Jane McCombe	Revoked	17/03/2017				
RC/1215	Joanne MacIntyre	Revoked	17/03/2017				
RC/1219	Elizabeth Hannah Hay	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1220	David John Moore	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1223	Stacy Liddell	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1224	Fraser James Angus Soverall	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1228	Donna Corbett	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1229	Tracy Banaghan	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1231	Robert Gordon Skiffington	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1232	David Gary Hood	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1236	Christopher James Brown	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1237	Kenneth William Kelly	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1238	Yvonne McGeoch	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1233	Calum Matthew Skinner	Revoked	04/04/2017				
RC/1239	Carol Kelly	Revoked	02/05/2017				
RC/1240	David Anthony Clegg	Revoked	02/05/2017				
RC/1243	Stuart Hatch	Revoked	02/05/2017				
RC/1246	Stewart Sillars	Revoked	02/06/2017				
RC/1247	Graham Craig	Revoked	02/06/2017				
RC/1249	Sunil Chand	Revoked	02/06/2017				
RC/1248	Linda Glen	Revoked	02/06/2017				
RC/1250	Mark Christopher Taylor	Revoked	02/06/2017				